Land Management Team
Forest Harvesting Recommendations

December 10, 2012

Properties Managed for Wood Harvesting

Blackstrap Hill Community Forest
Community Park, north end
Hadlock Community Forest

North Falmouth Community Forest
Woods Road Community Forest®

Suckfish Brook Conservation Area

Total =

Acres
234
20
200
242
165
39

Projected Harvest Date

<10 yrs

10-20 yrs

>20 yrs

X

X

X

X

X | X | X |Xx

X | X< | X |Xx

900

Properties Not Proposed for Forest Management

Deer Ridge

East Branch Conservation Area
Falmouth Nature Preserve
Hadlock Community Forest
Hardy Road

Longwoods Road

River Point Conservation Area
Subdivision conservation land

Suckfish Brook Conservation Area

Properties on Which Harvesting May Occur for Safety Reasons

Pine Grove

Underwood Park
Community Park (south end)
Walton Park

Town Forest

Additional Conservation Land

Falmouth Land Trust
Other

Total =

19
56
83
92
18
27
41
229
57
582

29

140
5
22

Now

As
Needed

X

X | X | X | X

204

1,099

94

1,193

° Management of this property as a deer yard is equired by the DEP




