Land Management Team Forest Harvesting Recommendations December 10, 2012

Properties Managed for Wood Harvesting			Projected Harvest Date		
	Acres	<10 yrs	10-20 yrs	>20 yrs	
Blackstrap Hill Community Forest	234	Х	Х	Х	
Community Park, north end	20	Х			
Hadlock Community Forest	200		Х	Х	
North Falmouth Community Forest	242		Х	Х	
Woods Road Community Forest°	165	Х	Х	Х	
Suckfish Brook Conservation Area	39		Х	Х	

Total = 900

Properties Not Proposed for Forest Management

Deer Ridge		19
East Branch Conservation Area		56
Falmouth Nature Preserve		83
Hadlock Community Forest		92
Hardy Road		18
Longwoods Road		27
River Point Conservation Area		41
Subdivision conservation land		229
Suckfish Brook Conservation Area		57
Т	otal =	582

Properties on Which Harvesting May Occur for Safety Reasons

		Now	As
		11011	Needed
Pine Grove	29	Х	
Underwood Park	8		Х
Community Park (south end)	140		Х
Walton Park	5		Х
Town Forest	22		Х
	204		

Additional Conservation Land

Falmouth Land Trust	1.099	?	?
Other	94	?	?
	1 193		•

[°] Management of this property as a deer yard is equired by the DEP